
January – February 2023: TERM 3 – ENRIICHMENT SESSIONS 

Please see the day of the week and the year group and email the member of staff directly if you have queries about the activity. 

Day of the 
Week 

Time ACTIVITY LOCATION Year group(s) Lead member of staff Email address Notes 

Every Day 
10.30am – 
10.50am 

IT activities D64 All years welcome Ian Mullings imullings@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

Every Day 
12.30pm – 

1.20pm 
IT activities D64 All years welcome Ian Mullings imullings@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

Every Day 
10.30am – 
10.50am 

Quiet Reading LRC All years welcome Zoë  Feeney zfeeney@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

Every Day 
12.30pm – 

1.20m 
Quiet Reading LRC All years welcome Zoë  Feeney zfeeney@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

Every Day 

10.30am – 
10.50am and 

12.30pm – 
1.20pm 

Music Practice 
Rooms 

Unsupervised 
Music practice 

All years welcome 
Mark Jessop 

Stuart MacFarlane 
mjessop@devizes.wilts.sch.uk 

smacfarlane@devizes.wilts.sch.uk 
 

As published Various 
Music Practice 

Rooms 
Music lessons* 

All years welcome 
once signed up 

Mark Jessop 
Stuart MacFarlane 

mjessop@devizes.wilts.sch.uk 
smacfarlane@devizes.wilts.sch.uk 

Contact Mark 
Jessop and 

Stuart 
MacFarlane 
for details of 

which lessons 
are available. 

Monday 3pm - 4pm Homework Club LRC All welcome Ellen Woodroffe ewoodroffe@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Monday 3pm - 4pm 
Gym/Trampolining 

Club 
Gym 1 All welcome Ali Beck abeck@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

Appropriate 
PE kit required 

Tuesday 3pm - 4pm Drama Club ST1 All welcome Stuart MacFarlane smacfarlane@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

 

Tuesday 3pm - 4pm Football (Girls) 
meet in 

changing rooms 
Y7 - Y11 Ruth Hobbs rhobbs@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

Appropriate 
PE kit required 

Tuesday 3pm - 4pm Pride Club LRC 
KS4 & KS5 
students 

Molly Luscombe mluscombe@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

 

Tuesday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK A ONLY: Y11 

Edexcel English 
B16 

11Y/En3 and 
11X/En3 

Rebecca Squire rsquire@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

 

Tuesday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK A ONLY: Y11 
Strive for 5 English 

Revision 
B12 Year 11 Rebecca Squire rsquire@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   
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Tuesday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK A ONLY: Y11 

Triple Science 
Revision 

S45 
11X/Sc1 and 

11X/Sc2 
Maria Rodas mrodas@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Tuesday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK B ONLY: Art 

Catch Up 
B27 KS4 ART Paula Williams pwilliams@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Tuesday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK B ONLY: Y11 

DT catch up 
T2 Y11 DT RM Craig Hudson chudson@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Tuesday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK B ONLY: Y11 

Geography 
Revision 

B18 Y11 GEOGRAPHY Alex Hadden ahadden@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

Tuesday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK B ONLY: Y11 

History Revision 
B11 Y11 HISTORY Tom Strickland tstrickland@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Tuesday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK B ONLY: Y11 

ICT catch up 
D70 Y11 IT Craig Hudson chudson@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Tuesday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK B ONLY: Y11 

MUSIC 
INTERVENTION 

Mobile 1 Y11 MUSIC Mark Jessop mjessop@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Tuesday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK B ONLY: Y11 
SPANISH REVISION 

B30 Y11 SPANISH Susi Gonzalez sgonzalez@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Tuesday 3pm - 4pm Homework Club LRC All welcome Ellen Woodroffe ewoodroffe@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

 

Wednesday 3pm - 4pm 
DEVIZES SCHOOL 

CHOIR 
Mobile 1 All welcome Mark Jessop mjessop@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Wednesday 3pm - 4pm Football #2 
meet in 

changing rooms 
Y7 - Y11 Nathan Burrows nburrows@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

Appropriate 
PE kit 

required 

Wednesday 3pm - 4pm KS3 Art Club B26 
Year 7, Year 8 and 

Year 9 
Izzy Furniss ifurniss@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Wednesday 3pm - 4pm 
KS4 & Y9 French 

Revision 
A2 

Y9, Y10 & Y11 
French students 

Sarah Puntis spuntis@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

Wednesday 3pm - 4pm Netball 
meet in 

changing rooms 
Y7 - Y11 Ruth Hobbs rhobbs@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

Appropriate 
PE kit 

required 

Wednesday 3pm - 4pm 
THE HEIGHTS 

Drama rehearsals 
ST1 All welcome Stuart MacFarlane smacfarlane@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Wednesday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK A ONLY: Y11 
Strive for 9 English 

Revision 
B16 

Year 11 X1 & Y11 
X2 

Rebecca Squire rsquire@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   
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Wednesday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK B ONLY Y11 

PHILOSOPHY & 
ETHICS REVISION 

B21 Y11 Geraldine Cummings gcummings@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Wednesday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK B ONLY: Y11 

DRAMA 
INTERVENTION 

ST1 Y11 DRAMA Stuart MacFarlane smacfarlane@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Wednesday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK B ONLY: Y11 
FRENCH REVISION 

B28 Y11 FRENCH Pete Ross pross@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

Wednesday 3pm - 4pm Homework Club LRC All welcome Ellen Woodroffe ewoodroffe@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Wednesday 3pm - 4pm 
THE HEIGHTS 

Drama rehearsals 
ST1 All welcome Stuart MacFarlane smacfarlane@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Wednesday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK B ONLY: Art 

Catch Up 
B27 KS4 ART Paula Williams pwilliams@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Wednesday 3pm - 4pm 
A LEVEL MATHS 
INTERVENTION 

A9 
6TH FORM 

MATHEMATICIANS 
Gary Gaynor ggaynor@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Wednesday 3pm - 4pm 
Y11 FOUNDATION 

MATHS 
A4 Y11 Tim Lamb tlamb@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Thursday 3pm - 4.30pm Crammer Cafe 
Middle School 

Dining Hall 
All welcome Bethany Kinderman BKinderman@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Thursday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK A ONLY: Y11 
MATHS REVISION 

A5 Year 11 Lydia Banwell lbanwell@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

Thursday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK B ONLY: Y11 
Enterprise Revision 

D69 Y11 ENTERPRISE Rachel Edwards redwards@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Thursday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK B ONLY: Y11 
GCSE PE Revision 

D67 Y11 PE Ali Beck abeck@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Thursday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK B ONLY: Y11 

Health & Social 
Care Revision 

D66 
Y11 HEALTH & SOCIAL 

CARE 
Nancy Strickland nstrickland@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

Thursday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK B ONLY: Y11 

Hospitality & 
Catering Revision 

D62 
Y11 HOSPITALITY & 

CATERING 
Ania Nind anind@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Thursday 3pm - 4pm 
Y8 & Y10 BAND 

NIGHT 
Mobile 1 Year 8 and Year 10 Mark Jessop mjessop@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Thursday 3pm - 4pm Homework Club LRC All welcome Ellen Woodroffe ewoodroffe@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   

Thursday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK B ONLY: Art 

Catch Up 
B27 KS4 ART Paula Williams pwilliams@devizes.wilts.sch.uk   
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Thursday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK A ONLY: Y10 

Health & Social 
Care Revision 

D66 
Y10 HEALTH & SOCIAL 

CARE 
Nancy Strickland nstrickland@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

Friday 
7.30am - 
8.15am 

Sports' Academy 
meet in changing 

rooms 
By invite Ali Beck abeck@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

Appropriate 
PE kit 

required 

Friday 3pm - 4.15pm 
The Great Big 

Dance Off 
ST2 All welcome Lizzy Phillips ephillips@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

Appropriate 
Dance kit 
required 

Friday 3pm - 4pm 
WEEK A ONLY: Y11 

Physics/Science 
revision 

S45 Year 11 Rob Holdroyd rholdroyd@devizes.wilts.sch.uk  

 

*There is a cost attached to this activity 
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